GUGGENHEIM LIFE AND ANNUITY

TriVystaTM Fixed Indexed Annuity

Navigating the retirement landscape.

Rate Sheet Effective 5/1/2019

Index Strategies		Rates
S&P 500	1-Year Pt-to-Pt w/Annual Cap	5.25%
CROCI Sectors II 5.5% VC Index	1-Year Pt-to-Pt w/Spread	3.00%
CROCI Sectors II 5.5% VC Index	2-Year Pt-to-Pt w/Participation*	75%
CROCI Sectors II Index	5-Year Pt-to-Pt w/Participation*	30%
MS Diversified Select Index	1-Year Pt-to-Pt w/Participation	110%
MS Diversified Select Index	2-Year Pt-to-Pt w/Participation*	140%
MS Diversified Select Index	5-Year Pt-to-Pt w/Participation*	140%

Fixed Strategies	Rates
1-Year Fixed	3.00%

*2 and 5 year strategies are not available in New Hampshire

Interest rates as stated are effective on the date of this form and are subject to change in the future at the discretion of the Company. To verify current rates, contact your Internal Sales Representative.

Insurance Products Are Not FDIC/NCUA (NCUASIF) Insured - Are Not A Deposit - May Lose Value - Have No Bank/Credit Union Guarantee - Are Not Insured By Any Government Agency

This Product (the "Product") is not sponsored, endorsed, managed, sold or promoted by Deutsche Bank AG or any subsidiary or affiliate of Deutsche Bank AG. The Deutsche Bank Indices are the exclusive property of Deutsche Bank AG. "Deutsche Bank" and "CROCI" are proprietary marks of Deutsche Bank AG and its affiliates that have been licensed for œrtain uses and purposes to Guggenheim Life and An nuity Gompany ("GLAC"). Neither Deutsche Bank AG, CROCI, nor any affiliate of Deutsche Bank AG, nor any other party involved in, or related to, making or compiling the indices: (1) is acting in a fiduciary or product management capacity or providing any endorsement of the Product or investment advice of any kind; (2) has any obligation to take the needs of GLAC, the sponsor of the Product, or its clients into consideration in determining, composing or calculating the Indices; (3) is responsible for or has participated in the determination of the timing of, prices at, quantities or valuation of the Product; (4) WARRANTS OR GUARANTEES THE ACCURACY AND/OR THE COMPLETENESS OF THE INDICES OR ANY DATA INCLUDED THEREIN AND SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR INTERRUPTIONS THEREIN OR THE ADMINISTRATION, MARKETING OR TRADING OF THE PRODUCT. The CROCI Indices have been built on the premise that the CROCI Economic P/E is an effective indicator of inherent value. This premise may not be correct, and prospective investors must form their own view of the CROCI methodology and evaluate whether CROCI is appropriate for them. Please see the Product Summary and Annuity Illustration for more information about the Indices and the Product.

The Guggenheim Life and Annuity Company ("TriVysta") is not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC or any of its affiliates (collectively, "Morgan Stanley"). Neither Morgan Stanley nor any other party (including without limitation any calculation agents or data providers) makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, regarding the advisability of purchasing this product. The Morgan Stanley Diversified Select Index (the "Index") is the exclusive property of Morgan Stanley. Morgan Stanley and the Index are service marks of Morgan Stanley and have been licensed for use for certain purposes by Guggenheim Life and Annuity Company. Neither Morgan Stanley nor any other party has or will have any obligation or liability to owners of this product in connection with the administration or marketing of this product, and neither Morgan Stanley nor any other party guarantees the accuracy and/or the completeness of the Index or any data included therein.

The "S&P 500 index" is a product of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC or its affiliates ("SPDJI"), and has been licensed for use by Guggenheim Life and Annuity Company. Standard & Poor's[®] and S&P[®] are registered trademarks of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC ("S&P"); Dow Jones[®] is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones"); and these trademarks have been licensed for use by SPDJI and sublicensed for certain purposes by Guggenheim Life and Annuity Company TriVysta[™] is not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by SPDJI, Dow Jones, S&P, their respective affiliates, and none of such parties make any representation regarding the advisability of investing in such product(s) nor do they have any liability for any errors, omissions, or interruptions of the S&P 500 index.

For Agent Information Only. Not Intended For Solicitation Or Advertising To The Public.